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Sector overview
Forest ownership 86% private non-industrial,

120 000 forest owners
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owner
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Sector overview

Owner Company
Viken VIKEN SKOG BA
SB SKOG AS

Glommen GLOMMEN SKOG SA
GLOMMEN SKOG AS
Nortemmer NORT@MMER AS

Mjgsen MJ@SEN SKOG SA
Allskog ALLSKOG SA
AT skog AT SKOG SA

Vestskog VESTSKOG SA
Others
TOTAL

2 018
1002 597
418 273
803 820
115 950
703 457
506 019
494 931
463 592 -
144 004

187 065 .« %

4839708
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Data ownership?

— Ongoing discussion...
— Standard entrepreneur contract
-> forest owner full controll

—> meaning forest owner assoc. ?!

— Data on machine/operator -> machine owner/operator

— Data on logs -> wood buyer and forest owner?

— Machine owner for calibration?

— Data on forest -> forest owner

Qo NiBIO



TimberOffice™ Data Transfer

Data transfer

— Non-existing in commercial forestry?

— Mostly scattered for research purposes

— USB memory stick

— Komatsu MaxiFleet —
— John Deere TimberOffice @
it

— Ponsse Opti? |
: FeltBoks

— FeltGis: The Green Box
— Skogdata: data hub



Tech4Effect (EU H2020)

Knowledge and Technologies for Effective Wood Procurement
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Figure 1. Developments in productivity
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The Efficiency portal
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The Efficiency portal

TECH
EFFECT
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Precision (NFR)

ldentifying Brown
root rot and
adapting forest
management
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Future

— Large scale, big data applications

— Collecting and structuring data

— Larger data sets for old knowledge
— Size and form of trees (volume & tapering)
— Inventory

— Economy & efficiency (benchmarking)



